



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 971/2018 & C.M. APPL.45871/2018**

RESHAM PAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Rana, Proxy counsel

versus

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhav Singh Bhadoria, Adv. with
Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

14.11.2019

An adjournment is sought on account of indisposition of the
learned counsel for the appellant.

At his request, renotify on 13.04.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2019

kb