



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 971/2018 & CM APPL. 45871/2018 (interim directions)**
RESHAM PAL Appellant

Through: Ms.Kajol Garg, Adv.

versus

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

07.02.2023

1. None appears for the respondent, when the matter is called out. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
2. List on 18.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

sr