



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 971/2018, CM APPL. 45871/2018**

**RESHAM PAL** ..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ankit Mutreja, Adv.**

versus

**HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **14.02.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant requests for a short accommodation stating that the main counsel is unavailable today, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Re-notify on 29.07.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2024/ck**