



\$~A-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 971/2018 & CM APPL. 45871/2018**

RESHAM PAL

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Ruchika and Mr. Varun Yadav,**
Advocates.

versus

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Ms. Niyati**
Jadadun, Mr. Navneet Goel and Mr.
Rajesh Kumar, Advocates. (through
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.07.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Matter is adjourned.

At request, list on 29th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 29, 2024

rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any