



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 971/2018, CM APPL. 45871/2018**

RESHAM PAL

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Aditya Aggarwal and Ms. Ishita
Kumar, Advocates**

versus

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Niyati Jadaun, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant appearing through Video Conferencing and the audio is not very clear.

2. List on 17.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/va