



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 971/2018&CM APPL. 45871/2018**

**RESHAM PAL**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit Mutreja & Ms. Shipali  
Garg, Advs.

versus

**HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv. for  
R-Insurance Co. (thru VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**27.01.2026**

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of *Mr. Aditya Aggarwal*, counsel for appellant, on ground that he is unavailable today.
2. Notes of arguments on behalf of appellant are already on record.
3. Counsel for Insurance Company shall also file their note of arguments not exceeding *three pages*, synthesizing their contentions along with *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File; with advance copies to the opposing counsel *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on 29<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**JANUARY 27, 2026/sm/zb**